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CLIENT: Olimag Sands Inc.
725 Caouette Blvd South

Thetford Mines, QU G6G 5T1

DATE RECEIVED:

PO/PROJECT #:
SUBMITTAL #:

Monday, July 09, 2007
DATE COMPLETED: Monday, August 13, 2007

A-59
38189

Prep Method:

California Title 22 Appendix I (Waste Extraction Test -- WET)

Analysis Methods: EPA 6010B (ICP-AES Method for Determination of Metals)
Mercury Method: EPA 7470A (Mercury in Liquid Waste -- Manual Cold-Vapor Technique)

LAB NUMBER: A A 11301

Sampled By:
Job Location:
Sample Ideatification:

JetMag 30-60

ELEMENT _RESULT =
Lead *ND
Chromium 0.50 ppm
Cadmium *ND
Arsenic *ND
Selenium *ND
Silver *ND
Barium *ND
Zinc *ND
Copper *ND
Mercury *ND
Nickel 3.8 ppm
Molybdenum *ND
Cobalt 0.27 ppm
Beryllium *ND
Vanadium *ND
Antimony *ND
Thallium *ND

MAXIMUM

_ _ALLOWABLE

1.0 ppm
25 ppm
1 ppm

5 ppm

1 ppm

S ppm
100 ppm
50 ppm
25 ppm
0.2 ppm
10 ppm
35 ppm
80 ppm
0.75 ppm
24 ppm
5 ppm

7 ppm

Date Sampled:
Sample Description: Other

REPORTING
. _LIMIT

0.20 ppm
0.050 ppm
0.030 ppm

0.20 ppm

0.20 ppm
0.050 ppm

1.0 ppm
0.20 ppm
0.10 ppm

0.0010 ppm
0.070 ppm

0.10 ppm
0.050 ppm
0.020 ppm

0.10 ppm

0.10 ppm

0.10 ppm

Unless Otherwise Noted: 1.) All Of The Quality Control Meets The Requirements.
2.) The Condition Of Each Sample Was Acceptable Upon Receipt

Test Reviewed By:

Megan Cornell, Senior Chemist

*Not Detected At The Reporting Limit
**Outsourced

This Report Shall Not Be Reprwuced Except In Full, Without Written Approval Of The Laboratory.

Individual Sample Results Relate Only To The Sample As Received By The Laboratory.

REVISED REPORT
This report replaces the report for the same sample number dated 8/14/07.
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