# CORROSION CONTROL CONSULTANTS & LABS INC. a GPI company

#### REVISED REPORT

## ANALYTICAL LABORATORY REPORT

Thursday, September 13, 2007

Page 1 of 1

CLIENT: Olimag Sands Inc.

DATE RECEIVED:

Monday, July 09, 2007

725 Caouette Blvd South

DATE COMPLETED: Monday, August 13, 2007

Thetford Mines, QU G6G 5T1

PO/PROJECT #:

A-59

SUBMITTAL#:

38189

Prep Method:

California Title 22 Appendix II (Waste Extraction Test -- WET)

Analysis Methods: EPA 6010B (ICP-AES Method for Determination of Metals)

Mercury Method: EPA 7470A (Mercury in Liquid Waste -- Manual Cold-Vapor Technique)

### LAB NUMBER: AA 11301

Sampled By: Sample Identification: JetMag 30-60 Date Sampled: Sample Description: Other

ELEMENT	RESULT	MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE	REPORTING LIMIT
Lead	*ND	1.0 ppm	0.20 ppm
Chromium	0.50 ppm	25 ppm	0.050 ppm
Cadmium	*ND	1 ppm	0.030 ppm
Arsenic	*ND	5 ppm	0.20 ppm
Selenium	*ND	1 ppm	0.20 ppm
Silver	*ND	5 ppm	0.050 ppm
Barium	*ND	100 ppm	1.0 ppm
Zinc	*ND	50 ppm	0.20 ppm
Copper	*ND	25 ppm	0.10 ppm
Mercury	*ND	0.2 ppm	0.0010 ppm
Nickel	3.8 ppm	10 ppm	0.070 ppm
Molybdenum	*ND	35 ppm	0.10 ppm
Cobalt	0.27 ppm	80 ppm	0.050 ppm
Beryllium	*ND	0.75 ppm	0.020 ppm
Vanadium	*ND	24 ppm	0.10 ppm
Antimony	*ND	5 ppm	0.10 ppm
Thallium	*ND	7 ppm	0.10 ppm

Unless Otherwise Noted: 1.) All Of The Quality Control Meets The Requirements.

2.) The Condition Of Each Sample Was Acceptable Upon Receipt

Test Reviewed By: Megan Cornell, Senior Chemist

\*Not Detected At The Reporting Limit

\*\*Outsourced

Meaan

This Report Shall Not Be Reproduced Except In Full, Without Written Approval Of The Laboratory. Individual Sample Results Relate Only To The Sample As Received By The Laboratory.

#### REVISED REPORT

This report replaces the report for the same sample number dated 8/14/07.